
Catawba (3-0) -vs- Barton (1-4)
2/21/2026 at Wilson, N.C. (Truist Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Catawba Goals: Tanner Stout (3); Peyton Turner (3); Boston Rehrer (1); Statton Rehrer (1); Owen Conway (1); Michael Lindsey (1); Garrett
Simi (1); TEAM (1) 
Assists: Peyton Turner (2); Boston Rehrer (1); Hunter Clarke (1); Statton Rehrer (1); Griffin Davis (1) 
 
Barton Goals: Zander Grimes (1); Logan McGrath (1); Corbin Martin (1); Nick Nelson (1); Marvin Johnson (1); Brendan Bedell (1); Gabe
Thompson (1); Drew Paxson (1); TEAM (1) 
Assists: Brendan Bedell (2); Gabe Thompson (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Truist Stadium
Penalties: Sawyer King 2nd/09:51; Jack Mercer 3rd/11:28; Corbin Martin 3rd/07:04; Gabe Thompson 4th/13:56; Corbin Martin 4th/12:18;
Micah Stechmiller 4th/00:35
Officials: Jack Mitchell; Ben Davis; Sam Whitehurst; Mike Ramel

Date: 2/21/2026
Attendance: 300

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Catawba 3 1 5 3 12
Barton 1 4 2 2 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Catawba 5 12 9 10 36
Barton 12 8 15 8 43

Shots On Goal
Catawba 5 3 7 4 19
Barton 3 6 5 4 18

Saves
Catawba 2 2 3 2 9
Barton 2 2 2 1 7

Turnovers
Catawba 5 6 6 3 20
Barton 6 6 3 4 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Catawba 6-8 2-4 5-6 2-2 15-20
Barton 4-4 6-9 5-5 3-4 18-22

Ground Balls
Catawba 6 8 11 6 31
Barton 9 8 7 3 27

Face Offs
Catawba 1 2 4 3 10
Barton 4 3 3 2 12

Extra Man Opportunities
Catawba 0 1 1 2 1-4
Barton 0 0 1 1 0-2



Catawba 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 4 Tanner Stout 3 0 3 8 2 1 0 - -
A 13 Peyton Turner 3 2 5 8 1 3 0 - -
LSM 15 Eric Fruge 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
D 17 Owen Conway 1 0 1 1 4 0 2 - -
A 23 Tigh Metheny 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
GK 27 Ben LoPiccolo 0 0 0 0 9 1 0 - -
D 29 Graham Foley 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
D 39 Jackson Byers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

A 42 Micah Stechmiller 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
FO 45 Cael Petroff 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 8-19 -

7 Boston Rehrer 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 - -
8 Hunter Clarke 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Peter Geraffo 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
12 Statton Rehrer 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 - -
14 Blake Reese 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
19 Cooper Walker 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
20 Jack Hart 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
21 Ty Hicklin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Michael Lindsey 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 - -
24 Griffin Davis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Garrett Simi 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
33 Peter Myers 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
34 Mason Adams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-3 -

38 Jack Mercer 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
41 Kier McKnight 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

Totals 12 6 18 36 31 20 3 10-22
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 Ben LoPiccolo 60:00 9 9 W



Barton 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 6 Zach Kashubara 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
A 12 Nick Nelson 1 0 1 4 0 2 0 - -
LSM 13 Brody Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
GK 14 Luke Woollard 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
LSM 33 Brendan Bedell 1 2 3 1 1 0 4 - -

M 38 Gabe Thompson 1 1 2 8 2 0 1 0-1
1-

01:00
M 42 Tim Blanch 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 - -
D 44 Mason Ferrara 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
A 45 Kale Grehan 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 - -
FO 99 Dylan Stauffer 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 12-20 -

0 Zander Grimes 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 - -
2 Logan McGrath 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -

5 Sawyer King 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

00:30
8 Carter Stroud 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

9 Corbin Martin 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 -
2-

02:00
17 Trent Griffies 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
18 Jack Welch 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Nick Pomilio 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
27 Marvin Johnson 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 - -
29 Garvin Johnson 0 0 0 16 1 2 0 - -
43 Joseph Feeney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
50 Drew Paxson 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -

Totals 9 3 12 43 27 19 8 12-22
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Luke Woollard 60:00 12 7 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CATAWBA BARTON
1st 11:34 Tanner Stout Unassisted 1 0
1st 03:10 Owen Conway Unassisted 2 0
1st 02:26 Corbin Martin Gabe Thompson 2 1
1st 00:51 Peyton Turner Griffin Davis 3 1
2nd 14:49 Nick Nelson Brendan Bedell 3 2
2nd 12:54 Gabe Thompson Unassisted 3 3
2nd 12:04 Drew Paxson Unassisted 3 4
2nd 05:50 Marvin Johnson Unassisted 3 5
2nd 05:23 Peyton Turner Unassisted 4 5
3rd 12:47 Garrett Simi Boston Rehrer 5 5
3rd 07:29 Logan McGrath Brendan Bedell 5 6
3rd 07:18 TEAM Unassisted 6 6
3rd 07:04 Brendan Bedell Unassisted 6 7
3rd 06:46 Michael Lindsey Unassisted 7 7
3rd 04:52 Tanner Stout Peyton Turner 8 7
3rd 00:12 Tanner Stout Peyton Turner 9 7
4th 11:48 Boston Rehrer (UP) Hunter Clarke 10 7
4th 09:37 Zander Grimes Unassisted 10 8
4th 05:43 Peyton Turner Statton Rehrer 11 8
4th 03:18 Statton Rehrer Unassisted 12 8
4th 00:04 TEAM Unassisted 12 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 09:51 BARTON Sawyer King 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
3rd 11:28 CATAWBA Jack Mercer 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 07:04 BARTON Corbin Martin 01:00 CONDUCT FOUL
4th 13:56 BARTON Gabe Thompson 01:00 SLASHING
4th 12:18 BARTON Corbin Martin 01:00 SLASHING
4th 00:35 CATAWBA Micah Stechmiller 00:30 DL



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 CATAWBA Ben LoPiccolo at goalie for CATAWBA.
15:00 BARTON Luke Woollard at goalie for BARTON.
15:00 CATAWBA Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Dylan Stauffer won by CATAWBA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Tigh Metheny.
13:59 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Peyton Turner, SAVE Luke Woollard {shot from close left wing}.
13:50 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Luke Woollard.
13:44 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON good.
13:14 BARTON Shot by BARTON Garvin Johnson WIDE {shot from top of circle}.
12:43 BARTON Shot by BARTON Gabe Thompson WIDE {shot from far right wing}.
12:16 BARTON Turnover by BARTON Kale Grehan.
12:09 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
11:34 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Tanner Stout (FIRST GOAL) {shot from in the circle}.

Catawba 1, Barton 0
11:34 BARTON Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Dylan Stauffer won by BARTON (on faceoff violation).
10:42 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Tim Blanch.
10:34 BARTON Turnover by BARTON Tim Blanch.
10:15 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
09:39 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Micah Stechmiller, SAVE Luke Woollard {shot from close left wing}.
09:29 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Zach Kashubara.
09:22 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON good.
08:56 BARTON Shot by BARTON Garvin Johnson WIDE {shot from top of circle}.
08:41 BARTON Shot by BARTON Garvin Johnson WIDE {shot from top of circle}.
08:33 BARTON Shot by BARTON Garvin Johnson HIGH {shot from close right wing}.
08:26 BARTON Shot by BARTON Gabe Thompson, SAVE Ben LoPiccolo {shot from top of circle}.
08:18 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Ben LoPiccolo.
07:34 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA Michael Lindsey (caused by Mason Ferrara).
07:30 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Mason Ferrara.
07:26 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON good.
06:46 BARTON Shot by BARTON Tim Blanch WIDE {shot from close right wing}.
06:25 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA failed.
06:37 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Sawyer King.
06:20 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA Graham Foley (caused by Sawyer King).
06:07 BARTON Turnover by BARTON Kale Grehan.
05:59 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Owen Conway.
05:47 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
05:40 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA.
05:13 BARTON Shot by BARTON Garvin Johnson, SAVE Ben LoPiccolo {shot from top of circle}.
05:09 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Ben LoPiccolo.
04:50 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
04:25 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA Tanner Stout.
04:13 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON good.
03:25 BARTON Turnover by BARTON Nick Nelson (caused by Owen Conway).
03:21 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Owen Conway.
03:20 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
03:10 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Owen Conway {shot from in the circle}.

Catawba 2, Barton 0
03:10 BARTON Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Dylan Stauffer won by BARTON, [03:10] Ground ball pickup by BARTON Dylan Stauffer.
02:26 BARTON GOAL by BARTON Corbin Martin {shot from in the circle}, Assist by Gabe Thompson.

Catawba 2, Barton 1
02:26 BARTON Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Dylan Stauffer won by BARTON, [02:26] Ground ball pickup by BARTON Dylan Stauffer.
02:26 BARTON Turnover by BARTON Corbin Martin.
02:26 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA failed.
02:26 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA Graham Foley (caused by Kale Grehan).
02:26 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Kale Grehan.
02:26 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Zander Grimes.
02:26 BARTON Shot by BARTON Zander Grimes HIGH {shot from top of circle}.
01:05 BARTON Turnover by BARTON Nick Nelson.
00:59 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Owen Conway.
00:55 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.



00:51 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Peyton Turner {shot from top of circle}, Assist by Griffin Davis.
Catawba 3, Barton 1

00:51 BARTON Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Dylan Stauffer won by BARTON (on faceoff violation).
00:38 BARTON Shot by BARTON Garvin Johnson WIDE {shot from top of circle}.
00:11 BARTON Shot by BARTON Garvin Johnson WIDE {shot from top of circle}.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BARTON Faceoff Mason Adams vs Dylan Stauffer won by BARTON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BARTON Brendan Bedell.
14:49 BARTON GOAL by BARTON Nick Nelson {shot from in the circle}, Assist by Brendan Bedell.

Catawba 3, Barton 2
14:49 BARTON Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Dylan Stauffer won by BARTON, [14:49] Ground ball pickup by BARTON Dylan Stauffer.
14:17 BARTON Shot by BARTON Tim Blanch HIGH {shot from close left wing}.
14:08 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Ben LoPiccolo.
13:59 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA failed.
13:57 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA (caused by Brendan Bedell).
13:41 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON good.
13:13 BARTON Shot by BARTON Gabe Thompson WIDE {shot from far right wing}.
12:54 BARTON GOAL by BARTON Gabe Thompson {shot from top of circle}.

Catawba 3, Barton 3
12:54 CATAWBA Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Gabe Thompson won by CATAWBA, [12:54] Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Cael Petroff.
12:52 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA Cael Petroff (caused by Brendan Bedell).
12:43 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON good.
12:04 BARTON GOAL by BARTON Drew Paxson {shot from top of circle}.

Catawba 3, Barton 4
12:04 BARTON Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Dylan Stauffer won by BARTON, [12:04] Ground ball pickup by BARTON Zach Kashubara.
11:17 BARTON Shot by BARTON Corbin Martin, SAVE Ben LoPiccolo {shot from top of circle}.
11:10 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Blake Reese.
11:06 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
10:23 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA Jack Hart (caused by Brendan Bedell).
10:19 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Gabe Thompson.
10:08 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON failed.
10:00 BARTON Turnover by BARTON.
09:51 BARTON Penalty on BARTON Sawyer King (ILLEGAL PROCEDURE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:51 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Tanner Stout BLOCKED {shot from in the circle}.
09:28 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Peyton Turner, SAVE Luke Woollard {shot from far right wing}.
09:22 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Marvin Johnson.
09:15 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON failed.
09:13 BARTON Turnover by BARTON Garvin Johnson.
09:03 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Peyton Turner WIDE {shot from close right wing}.
08:49 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Micah Stechmiller WIDE {shot from close left wing}.
08:32 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Micah Stechmiller.
08:00 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Micah Stechmiller WIDE {shot from close right wing}.
07:54 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON failed.
07:51 BARTON Turnover by BARTON Carter Stroud (caused by Peter Geraffo).
07:34 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Tanner Stout.
07:30 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Boston Rehrer WIDE {shot from top of circle}.
07:22 BARTON Timeout by BARTON.
07:09 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Jack Mercer, SAVE Luke Woollard {shot from far right wing}.
07:04 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Luke Woollard.
06:46 BARTON Turnover by BARTON Marvin Johnson.
06:29 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Michael Lindsey WIDE {shot from far left wing}.
06:12 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON good.
05:50 BARTON GOAL by BARTON Marvin Johnson {shot from top of circle}.

Catawba 3, Barton 5
05:23 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Peyton Turner {shot from top of circle}.

Catawba 4, Barton 5
05:23 CATAWBA Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Dylan Stauffer won by CATAWBA, [05:23] Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Cael Petroff.
04:34 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Garrett Simi WIDE {shot from far left wing}.
04:04 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA Statton Rehrer (caused by Brendan Bedell).
03:59 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Luke Woollard.
03:45 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON good.



02:55 BARTON Turnover by BARTON Logan McGrath.
02:51 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA failed.
02:51 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA Ben LoPiccolo.
02:51 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Jack Welch.
02:51 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON good.
02:01 BARTON Turnover by BARTON Corbin Martin.
01:49 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Peter Myers.
01:46 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
01:25 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Tanner Stout WIDE {shot from far right wing}.
00:45 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Jack Mercer HIGH {shot from close left wing}.
00:43 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA.
00:36 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON good.
00:25 BARTON Timeout by BARTON.
00:10 BARTON Shot by BARTON Garvin Johnson, SAVE Ben LoPiccolo {shot from top of circle}.
00:06 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Ben LoPiccolo.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BARTON Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Dylan Stauffer won by BARTON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BARTON Kale Grehan.
14:22 BARTON Shot by BARTON Trent Griffies WIDE {shot from top of circle}.
14:08 BARTON Shot by BARTON Gabe Thompson WIDE {shot from top of circle}.
13:57 BARTON Shot by BARTON Gabe Thompson HIGH {shot from far left wing}.
13:41 BARTON Shot by BARTON Nick Nelson HIT POST {shot from close left wing}.
13:24 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
12:47 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Garrett Simi {shot from in the circle}, Assist by Boston Rehrer.

Catawba 5, Barton 5
12:47 CATAWBA Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Dylan Stauffer won by CATAWBA, [12:47] Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Cael Petroff.
12:25 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Tanner Stout.
12:05 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA Michael Lindsey.
12:00 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Zach Kashubara.
11:57 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON good.
11:28 CATAWBA Penalty on CATAWBA Jack Mercer (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:18 BARTON Turnover by BARTON Nick Pomilio.
11:00 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
10:48 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Micah Stechmiller WIDE {shot from close left wing}.
10:39 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Kier McKnight.
10:18 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Boston Rehrer, SAVE Luke Woollard {shot from close right wing}.
10:09 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Garrett Simi.
10:04 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Garrett Simi WIDE {shot from top of circle}.
09:20 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA.
09:06 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON good.
08:48 BARTON Shot by BARTON Gabe Thompson WIDE {shot from close left wing}.
08:27 BARTON Shot by BARTON Garvin Johnson WIDE {shot from far right wing}.
08:01 BARTON Shot by BARTON Garvin Johnson, SAVE Ben LoPiccolo {shot from far right wing}.
07:55 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Ben LoPiccolo.
07:35 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA.
07:29 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON good.
07:29 BARTON GOAL by BARTON Logan McGrath {shot from far right wing}, Assist by Brendan Bedell.

Catawba 5, Barton 6
07:29 CATAWBA Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Dylan Stauffer won by CATAWBA, [07:29] Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Ty Hicklin.
07:29 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Cooper Walker BLOCKED {shot from top of circle}.
07:18 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA OWN GOAL {shot from in the circle}.

Catawba 6, Barton 6
07:18 BARTON Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Dylan Stauffer won by BARTON, [07:18] Ground ball pickup by BARTON Dylan Stauffer.
07:04 BARTON GOAL by BARTON Brendan Bedell {shot from top of circle}.

Catawba 6, Barton 7
07:04 BARTON Penalty on BARTON Corbin Martin (CONDUCT FOUL/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:46 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Michael Lindsey {shot from top of circle}.

Catawba 7, Barton 7
06:46 CATAWBA Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Dylan Stauffer won by CATAWBA, [06:46] Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Eric Fruge.
06:36 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA failed.
06:35 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA Statton Rehrer.



06:32 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Zander Grimes.
05:49 BARTON Shot by BARTON Logan McGrath WIDE {shot from top of circle}.
05:44 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Tim Blanch.
05:39 BARTON Turnover by BARTON Marvin Johnson (caused by Owen Conway).
05:34 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Owen Conway.
05:32 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
04:52 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Tanner Stout {shot from in the circle}, Assist by Peyton Turner.

Catawba 8, Barton 7
04:52 CATAWBA Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Dylan Stauffer won by CATAWBA, [04:52] Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Peyton Turner.
04:40 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA Peyton Turner.
04:36 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON good.
04:06 BARTON Shot by BARTON Drew Paxson, SAVE Ben LoPiccolo {shot from far left wing}.
04:01 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Ben LoPiccolo.
03:56 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
03:09 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA Peyton Turner.
03:05 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Luke Woollard.
02:54 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON good.
02:25 BARTON Shot by BARTON Garvin Johnson WIDE {shot from top of circle}.
02:06 BARTON Shot by BARTON Garvin Johnson BLOCKED {shot from far right wing}.
01:49 BARTON Shot by BARTON Garvin Johnson, SAVE Ben LoPiccolo {shot from far right wing}.
01:43 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Ben LoPiccolo.
01:36 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
00:36 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Tanner Stout, SAVE Luke Woollard {shot from close right wing}.
00:24 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Zach Kashubara.
00:24 BARTON Turnover by BARTON Zach Kashubara.
00:12 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Tanner Stout {shot from close right wing}, Assist by Peyton Turner.

Catawba 9, Barton 7
00:12 BARTON Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Dylan Stauffer won by BARTON (on faceoff violation).
00:06 BARTON Shot by BARTON Nick Nelson WIDE {shot from top of circle}.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CATAWBA Faceoff Mason Adams vs Dylan Stauffer won by CATAWBA (on faceoff violation).
13:56 BARTON Penalty on BARTON Gabe Thompson (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:41 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Micah Stechmiller WIDE {shot from top of circle}.
13:27 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Peyton Turner HIGH {shot from top of circle}.
13:05 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON good.
12:43 BARTON Shot by BARTON Garvin Johnson WIDE {shot from top of circle}.
12:25 BARTON Turnover by BARTON Garvin Johnson.
12:22 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Kier McKnight.
12:18 BARTON Penalty on BARTON Corbin Martin (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:48 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Boston Rehrer (MAN-UP) {shot from far right wing}, Assist by Hunter Clarke.

Catawba 10, Barton 7
11:48 CATAWBA Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Joseph Feeney won by CATAWBA, [11:48] Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Cael Petroff.
10:32 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Peyton Turner WIDE {shot from close left wing}.
10:19 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Boston Rehrer.
10:11 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Tanner Stout, SAVE Luke Woollard {shot from in the circle}.
10:05 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Luke Woollard.
10:01 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON good.
09:37 BARTON GOAL by BARTON Zander Grimes {shot from far right wing}.

Catawba 10, Barton 8
09:37 BARTON Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Dylan Stauffer won by BARTON (on faceoff violation).
08:42 BARTON Shot by BARTON Gabe Thompson, SAVE Ben LoPiccolo {shot from far right wing}.
08:34 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Ben LoPiccolo.
08:27 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
08:10 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Micah Stechmiller WIDE {shot from top of circle}.
07:59 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA Jack Mercer.
07:53 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON good.
06:51 BARTON Shot by BARTON Nick Nelson, SAVE Ben LoPiccolo {shot from in the circle}.
06:48 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Ben LoPiccolo.
06:31 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
05:43 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Peyton Turner {shot from in the circle}, Assist by Statton Rehrer.



Catawba 11, Barton 8
05:43 CATAWBA Faceoff Mason Adams vs Dylan Stauffer won by CATAWBA, [05:43] Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Eric Fruge.
04:21 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Tanner Stout WIDE {shot from close right wing}.
04:08 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA.
04:00 BARTON Turnover by BARTON.
03:18 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Statton Rehrer {shot from in the circle}.

Catawba 12, Barton 8
03:18 BARTON Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Dylan Stauffer won by BARTON (on faceoff violation).
03:05 BARTON Shot by BARTON Garvin Johnson BLOCKED {shot from top of circle}.
02:57 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Garvin Johnson.
02:44 BARTON Shot by BARTON Garvin Johnson HIT POST {shot from close left wing}.
02:30 BARTON Turnover by BARTON Tim Blanch.
02:19 CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA Peyton Turner (caused by Gabe Thompson).
02:12 BARTON Ground ball pickup by BARTON Gabe Thompson.
01:58 BARTON Clear attempt by BARTON failed.
01:57 BARTON Turnover by BARTON.
00:41 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Michael Lindsey WIDE {shot from close left wing}.
00:35 CATAWBA Penalty on CATAWBA Micah Stechmiller (DL/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:28 BARTON Shot by BARTON Nick Pomilio BLOCKED {shot from top of circle}.
00:22 BARTON Shot by BARTON Marvin Johnson BLOCKED {shot from in the circle}.
00:04 BARTON GOAL by BARTON OWN GOAL {shot from in the circle}.

Catawba 12, Barton 9
00:00 0 End-of-period.


